1
TSGTSG--TT
Progress ReportProgress Report
TSGTSG--T ChairmanT Chairman
SangSang--KeunKeun ParkPark
(SAMSUNG Electronics, TTA)(SAMSUNG Electronics, TTA)
SP-010182
2

–– 2002: TDD mode test (26 mm)2002: TDD mode test (26 mm)
•• 2002: REL2002: REL--4 4 –– 29 mm 29 mm -- not funded yet! not funded yet! -- New Funding!New Funding!
–– Voice over IP (normal call + emergency) (15 mm), UMTS 1800 (3 mmVoice over IP (normal call + emergency) (15 mm), UMTS 1800 (3 mm))
–– High speed PS (5 mm)High speed PS (5 mm)
–– Enhancement of radio bearer, TDD  & intersystem HO (6 mm)Enhancement of radio bearer, TDD  & intersystem HO (6 mm)
•• 2003: REL2003: REL--5 5 –– 37 mm  37 mm  -- not funded yet! not funded yet! -- New Funding!New Funding!
–– Low chip rate TDD (34 mm), L2 ARQ II/III (3 mm)Low chip rate TDD (34 mm), L2 ARQ II/III (3 mm)
There is not enough information in the work packages to make a bThere is not enough information in the work packages to make a better estimation on the etter estimation on the
funding needed. These are the best case figures funding needed. These are the best case figures -- experience shows 1.5x is needed in experience shows 1.5x is needed in
reality. PCG is invited to add margin. TSGreality. PCG is invited to add margin. TSG--T will present this request to OP/PCG.T will present this request to OP/PCG.
9
T1 Conformance Testing (5)T1 Conformance Testing (5)
•• RELREL--4 / REL4 / REL--5 issues5 issues
–– TR 34.910 TR 34.910 ““Identification of Test requirements for regulatory purposes in Identification of Test requirements for regulatory purposes in
different regions/countriesdifferent regions/countries”” will be presented as version 2 on September 2001will be presented as version 2 on September 2001
–– T1T1’’s RELs REL--4 Work Item Descriptions & Work Plans were presented 4 Work Item Descriptions & Work Plans were presented (TP(TP--010024)010024)
•• T1 has now defined the majority of the RELT1 has now defined the majority of the REL--4 and some REL4 and some REL--5 work items5 work items
•• T1 urgently needs additional companies to support  identified T1 urgently needs additional companies to support  identified WIsWIs for RELfor REL--4 & 54 & 5 to to
get all the get all the WIsWIs approved. Relevant companies are invited to check TPapproved. Relevant companies are invited to check TP--010024010024
–– especially companies supporting especially companies supporting WIsWIs for core specifications and not yet the for core specifications and not yet the

•• Specification of AT commands for new servicesSpecification of AT commands for new services
–– Work item closedWork item closed
–– Goal not completely reachedGoal not completely reached
•• Alternatives to AT commandsAlternatives to AT commands
–– No inputs No inputs ?? Work item deletedWork item deleted
–– SynchronisationSynchronisation
•• vObjectsvObjects and Other Constructs for Use in Data Synchronizationand Other Constructs for Use in Data Synchronization
–– Work item moved to RELWork item moved to REL--55
•• Sync ML replaces IRMC Sync from RELSync ML replaces IRMC Sync from REL--44
–– Terminal Local ModelTerminal Local Model
•• TS 23.227 TS 23.227 ““Application and User Interaction in the UEApplication and User Interaction in the UE”” approved (TPapproved (TP--010030)010030)
13
T2 Services & Capabilities (3)T2 Services & Capabilities (3)
•• Other IssuesOther Issues
–– Ongoing discussions on Enhanced SMSOngoing discussions on Enhanced SMS
–– Revised Revised ToRToR of T2 approved (TPof T2 approved (TP--010033)010033)
–– Elections will be held at next meeting (May)Elections will be held at next meeting (May)
14
T3 USIM (1)T3 USIM (1)
•• Approved SpecificationsApproved Specifications
–– TS 11.13 TS 11.13 ““Test specification for the SIM APITest specification for the SIM API”” (TP(TP--010041)010041)
–– TS 22.112 TS 22.112 ““SIM Toolkit Interpreter SIM Toolkit Interpreter -- stage 1stage 1”” (TP(TP--010042)010042)
•• Transfer of Specifications to EP SCPTransfer of Specifications to EP SCP
–– TS 31.110 TS 31.110 Application IdentifiersApplication Identifiers
•• This shall be merged with TS 101 220, the general AID specificatThis shall be merged with TS 101 220, the general AID specification of EP SCP ion of EP SCP
–– TS 31.120 TS 31.120 UICCUICC--terminal interface; Physical and logical teststerminal interface; Physical and logical tests
•• The core specification TS 102 221 The core specification TS 102 221 ““UICCUICC--Terminal interfaceTerminal interface; ; Physical and Physical and
logical characteristicslogical characteristics”” (former TS 31.101) is (former TS 31.101) is ““ownedowned”” by EP SCPby EP SCP
15
T3 USIM (2)T3 USIM (2)
•• Presented for informationPresented for information
–– TS 31.112   TS 31.112   USAT Interpreter stage 2USAT Interpreter stage 2 (TP(TP--010043)010043)
•• OOverall architecture for USAT interpreter systemverall architecture for USAT interpreter system
•• Approval will be deferred to RELApproval will be deferred to REL--55
–– TS 31.113   TS 31.113   USAT Interpreter USAT Interpreter -- Byte CodesByte Codes (TP(TP--010044)010044)
•• SSpecifies byte code recognised by interpreter for efficient accespecifies byte code recognised by interpreter for efficient accesss
•• Approval will be deferred to RELApproval will be deferred to REL--55
–– TR 31.900   TR 31.900   SIM/USIM interworkingSIM/USIM interworking (TP(TP--010045)010045)
•• RReport based only on Release 99 specificationseport based only on Release 99 specifications
16
T3 USIM (3)T3 USIM (3)
•• No progress on UICC database work itemNo progress on UICC database work item
–– TSGTSG--T #11 agreed to delete the WIT #11 agreed to delete the WI
•• Work item "USAT local link”Work item "USAT local link”
–– To allow SIM toolkit applications to use a To allow SIM toolkit applications to use a bluetoothbluetooth linklink
–– Could be enhanced with further bearers in future releasesCould be enhanced with further bearers in future releases
–– CRsCRs to 31.111 were approved & WI completedto 31.111 were approved & WI completed
•• Work item “CPHS features”Work item “CPHS features”
–– Standardises the previously proprietary CPHS featuresStandardises the previously proprietary CPHS features
–– CRsCRs to 31.102 were approved & WI completed with one potential featuto 31.102 were approved & WI completed with one potential feature postponed re postponed
to RELto REL--5 (TP5 (TP--010006)010006)
•• WI Feasibility Study on UICC/terminal interface speed enhancemenWI Feasibility Study on UICC/terminal interface speed enhancementt
–– TSGTSG--T #11 agreed to close the WI so that EP SCP can continue work onT #11 agreed to close the WI so that EP SCP can continue work on this topicthis topic
17
T3 USIM (4)T3 USIM (4)
•• Mandatory SIM/USIM support by RELMandatory SIM/USIM support by REL--4 GSM only terminals4 GSM only terminals
–– T3 has found no technical problems with this requirement T3 has found no technical problems with this requirement
•• Request for RELRequest for REL--4 versions of TS 11.11 and 11.14 (TP4 versions of TS 11.11 and 11.14 (TP--010073)010073)
–– Some RELSome REL--4 features in SIM specification requested4 features in SIM specification requested
–– TSGTSG--T #11 agreed that: T #11 agreed that:
•• No Release 4 version of TS 11.14 (SIM Application Toolkit)No Release 4 version of TS 11.14 (SIM Application Toolkit)
–– Incorporate a Delta Specification into R99 of TS 31.111 & WithdrIncorporate a Delta Specification into R99 of TS 31.111 & Withdraw R99 of TS 11.14aw R99 of TS 11.14